

**BID #0032-22 Opening Date: 3/10/22**

PHASE 1 SITE REMEDIATION AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS AT SWIMMING RIVER PARK,  
MIDDLETOWN, NJ (BID#0032-22)

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners  
Monmouth County Park System  
805 Newman Springs Road  
Lincroft, NJ 07738  
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4217  
Fax: (732) 842-4162  
Contact: Jennifer Kaczala, QPA

**Number of Bids Received**

**Vendor Name and Address**

13

1. Capela Construction Inc., 20 Tranquility Ct., Southhampton, NJ 08088
2. \*\*C.J. Hesse, Inc., 25 First Avenue, Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07718
3. CMS Construction Inc., 521 North Avenue, Plainfield, NJ 07060
4. \*\*Compass Construction, Inc., PO Box 191, New Egypt, NJ 08533
5. DCRS, LLC., 140 Meirs Rd., Cream Ridge, NJ 08514
6. \*\*Diaco Contracting, Inc., dba Grade Construction, 110 Pennsylvania Ave.,  
Patterson, NJ 07503
7. Earl Asphalt Company, 1800 Route 34, Building 2, Suite 205,  
Wall, NJ 07719
8. Earthworks, Inc., 13 Morello Court, Farmingdale, NJ 07727
9. \*\*IEW Construction Group, Inc., 1 AAA Drive, Bldg. 1B,  
Hamilton, NJ 08691
10. Kyle Conti Construction, LLC., 749 Clawson Avenue,  
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
11. \*\*Mount Construction Company, Inc., 427 South White Horse Pike,  
Berlin, NJ 08009
12. Precise Construction Incorporated, 1016 Highway 33, Freehold, NJ 07728
13. Vollers Excavating & Contracting, Inc., 3311 Route 22 East,  
North Branch, NJ 08876

\*\* Fatal flaw cannot be considered

VOLLERS

	VOLLERS	CAPELA CONSTRUCTI	CMS CONSTRUCTI ON,	EARTHWORKS, I NC	KYLE CONTI CONSTR
		50000.00 350000.00	9900.00 209900.00	100000.00	3414.00 403414.00
001	38800.00	238800.00			
002	48375.00	48375.00	15000.00	5000.00	30000.00
003	35000.00	135000.00	35000.00	25000.00	135000.00
004	67.80	6780.00	120.00	180.00	232.00
005	93.80	9380.00	85.00	60.00	6000.00
006	3.00	103950.00	1.50	51975.00	2.30
007	24.63	665010.00	20.00	675000.00	23.00
008	34.46	255004.00	35.00	236800.00	41.00
009	3.34	115731.00	2.00	207900.00	3.00
010	.76	6650.00	2.00	17500.00	2.00
011	49.33	315712.00	48.00	352000.00	65.00
012	30.40	53352.00	38.00	52650.00	30.00
013	66.52	13304.00	55.00	16000.00	40.00
014	52.54	15762.00	35.00	7500.00	25.00
015	149.00	71520.00	95.00	96000.00	150.00
016	22.48	17984.00	35.00	25600.00	68.00
017	103.00	30179.00	78.00	23440.00	143.00
018	98.00	6860.00	65.00	7000.00	130.00
019	58000.00	258000.00	275000.00	150000.00	92500.00
020	18.50	96477.50	16.00	83440.00	9.00
021	332.00	1328.00	300.00	2000.00	225.00
022	300.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	225.00
023	3100.00	3100.00	6000.00	5000.00	1500.00
024	1100.00	2200.00	750.00	1800.00	500.00
025	745.00	130375.00	300.00	70000.00	275.00
026	1345.00	390050.00	825.00	203000.00	725.00
027	11770.00	23540.00	14500.00	24000.00	20000.00



VOLLERS

	CAPELA CONSTRUCTI	CMS CONSTRUCTI ON,	EARTHWORKS, I NC	KYLE CONTI CONSTR
02810515.00	180000.00	9000.00	162000.00	216000.00
029 360.00	87500.00	240.00	84000.00	70000.00
030 5640.00	10000.00	3500.00	7000.00	6000.00
031 4260.00	10000.00	9500.00	10000.00	10000.00
032 25.00	3500.00	35.00	3500.00	4000.00
033 3625.00	5000.00	1200.00	2400.00	7500.00
03426620.00	20000.00	28000.00	28000.00	20000.00
03528840.00	20000.00	30000.00	30000.00	20000.00
036 94.00	22125.00	85.00	25075.00	75.00
037 49.00	38000.00	45.00	34200.00	65.00
038 49.50	30400.00	58.00	44080.00	40.00
039 1760.00	5000.00	3500.00	3500.00	6000.00
040 1015.00	5000.00	1600.00	3200.00	2000.00
041 2.70	30000.00	.90	27000.00	.60
TOTALS	3598123.50	2866214.00	3054030.00	3289893.00

GROUP# 2

	PRECI SE CONSTRUCT	DCRS, LLC
00188698.13	3600.00	203600.00
00295000.00	7500.00	4500.00
00310000.00	39000.00	139000.00
004 55.00	215.00	100.00
005 90.00	175.00	100.00
006 1.75	60637.50	1.75
007 40.00	1080000.00	432000.00
008 35.00	259000.00	155400.00
009 2.75	95287.50	103950.00
010 1.95	17062.50	10937.50



EARLE ASPHALT COM    PRECISE CONSTRUCT    DCRS, LLC

GROUP#	2						
038	39.50	30020.00	45.00	34200.00	30.00	22800.00	
039	6000.00	6000.00	5200.00	5200.00	2700.00	2700.00	
040	3600.00	7200.00	1800.00	3600.00	3000.00	6000.00	
041	2.25	67500.00	1.15	34500.00	.01	300.00	
TOTALS		4680713.13		2593730.00		2655244.00	